CHAPTER 83.

I ACT TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE MINNESOTA AND NORTH-WESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY.

it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the Minnesota and Northwestern Railroad Comny, created, organized and existing by and under an act of the legislace of the Territory of Minnesota entitled "An act to incorporate the innesota and Northwestern Railroad Company," approved March arth (4th), one thousand eight hundred and fifty-four (1854), and is amendatory thereto, is hereby authorized to consolidate its stock, inchises, rights and property with that of any other railroad compawhich will undertake the construction and operation of the railroad nich the said Minnesota and Northwestern Railroad Company is auorized to construct and operate.

Sec. 2. The seventh section of said original act incorporating the innesota and Northwestern Railroad Company is hereby amended to id as follows:

Section 7. The said corporation is hereby authorized and empowered survey, locate, construct, complete, alter, maintain and operate as a ilroad, with one (1) or more tracks or lines of rails, with all necessary idges, from such a point on the northern boundary of the State of wa as the board of directors of said corporation shall designate, ortherly, by way of the cities of St. Paul and Minneapolis, to the orthern boundary of this State.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

ssage.

Approved March 6, 1883.